MNS University of Agriculture Multan
5th Merit List For BS Medical Lab. Technology
Open Merit
(Thursday 28th of August 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Medical Lab. Technology Degree Programme for the
Academic Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 53130/-) up-to 01 Sep 2025
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the
respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|
(70% weightage).

2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is
available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Medical

Lab. Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Total Hafiz-e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 6129 HAFSA ZAHRA MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 862/1100 ( 360/555 (64.865 0 68.91
AFTAB Medical 78.364) )
2 5749 SHAKEEL AHMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 797/1100 ( 374/555 (67.387 0 68.908
AKRAM Medical 72.455) )
3 71 ALISHA YASEEN GHULAM YASEEN F.Sc. Pre- 815/1100 ( 370/555 (66.667 0 68.896
Medical 74.091) )
4 2197 RAFI ULLAH ALLAH WADHAYA F.Sc. Pre- 1059/1100 ( 317/555 (57.117 0 68.865 Fee Chalan
Medical 96.273) ) Missing
5 116 MUHAMMAD ABDUL MAJEED F.Sc. Pre- 957/1100 ( 319/555 (57.477 20 68.856
YASIR Medical 87.000) )
6 2092 ABDUL AHAD NISHAT AHMAD F.Sc. Pre- 776/1100 ( 377/555 (67.928 0 68.716
NISHAT Medical 70.545) )
7 4084 FARAH NAZ M RAFIQUE F.Sc. Pre- 751/1100 ( 382/555 (68.829 0 68.662 Fee Chalan

Medical 68.273) ) Missing



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

5895

2573

4991

4550

2828

1794

3070

4596

5562

6249

4662

5999

1482

4915

4383

695

2301

2969

2147

MUHAMMAD
SAQLAIN

SAFI ULLAH

MUHAMMAD
ADNAN

MUZAMIL
HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
ZAIN NAWAZ

ABDULLAH
MUNAWAR

MUHAMMAD

ZEESHAN

IQRA MAJEED

SAWERA ISHFAQ

SAFOORA

BATOOL

SUBHAN AHMAD

RAWAN

MOMINA AROOJ

HUMAIRA

MUSKAN

MANAHIL

FATIMA RIZVI

KIRAN AKMAL

ALI ZAIN RANA

TEHMINA BIBI

AROOJ WAHEED

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

GHULAM SHABIR

QARI ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD
SHAFI

AZHAR HUSSAIN

RAHMAT ULLAH

MUNAWAR ALI

IRSHAD ALI

ABDUL MAJEED

ISHFAQ AHMAD

GHULAM NABI

AMIJAD NAZIR

MEWA KHAN

MUHAMMAD
NASEEM

MUHAMMAD
YAMEEN

SYED NAVEED UL
HASSAN RIZVI

MUHAMMAD
AKMAL

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM RANA

FALAKSHAIR

ABDUL WAHEED
BILAL

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

A Levels with
Biology

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

937/1100 (
85.182)

871/1100 (
79.182)

921/1100 (
83.727)

805/1100 (
73.182)

795/1100 (
72.273)

892/1100 (
81.091)

951/1100 (
86.455 )

856/1100 (
77.818)

776/1100 (
70.545)

887/1100 (
80.636 )

891/1100 (
81.000)

379/555 (
68.288)

872/1100 (
79.273)

1032/1100 (
93.818)

905/1100 (
82.273)

860/1100 (
78.182)

835/1100 (
75.909)

755/1100 (
68.636)

793/1100 (
72.091)

311/505 (61.584
)

356/555 (64.144
)

345/555 (62.162
)

369/555 (66.486
)

371/555 (66.847
)

330/555 (59.459
)

337/555 (60.721
)

357/555 (64.324
)

374/555 (67.387
)

350/555 (63.063
)

349/555 (62.883
)

379/555 (68.288
)

352/555 (63.423
)

314/550 (57.091
)

344/555 (61.982
)

353/555 (63.604
)

358/555 (64.505
)

375/555 (67.568
)

364/555 (65.586
)

20

68.66

68.652

68.631

68.497

68.476

68.469

68.439

68.37

68.338

68.334

68.316

68.29

68.175

68.109

68.067

67.974

67.923

67.891

67.54

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

505

3683

2479

5896

6025

5644

5841

6191

2873

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD
ANAS

NAUMEEN UZ

ZAHRA

JAWERIA ABBAS

ABDUL HASEEB

USMAN

FATIMA NOOR

MUHAMMAD

SUFYAN

SARMAD SAHAR

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD
UBAID ULLAH

NIZAM UD DEEN

ZAHOOR ABBAS

ABDUL WAHEED

MUHAMMAD
SHAFI

WASAYA
MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

JAHANGEER

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

888/1100 (
80.727)

906/1100 (
82.364)

638/1100 (
58.000)

936/1100 (
85.091)

950/1100 (
86.364 )

987/1100 (
89.727)

972/1100 (
88.364)

860/1100 (
78.182)

751/1100 (
68.273)

343/555 (61.802
)

339/555 (61.081
)

396/555 (71.351
)

331/555 (59.640
)

325/550 (59.091
)

291/505 (57.624
)

323/555 (58.198
)

347/555 (62.523
)

370/555 (66.667
)

67.479

67.464

67.345

67.275

67.271

67.253

67.248

67.218

67.15

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



