MNS University of Agriculture Multan 5th Merit List For BS Medical Lab. Technology Open Merit (Thursday 28th of August 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Medical Lab. Technology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 53130/-**) up-to **01 Sep 2025** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Medical Lab. Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	6129	HAFSA ZAHRA	MUHAMMAD AFTAB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	862/1100 (78.364)	360/555 (64.865)	0	68.91	
2	5749	Shakeel Ahmad	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	797/1100 (72.455)	374/555 (67.387)	0	68.908	
3	71	ALISHA YASEEN	GHULAM YASEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	815/1100 (74.091)	370/555 (66.667)	0	68.896	
1	2197	RAFI ULLAH	ALLAH WADHAYA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1059/1100 (96.273)	317/555 (57.117)	0	68.865	Fee Chalar Missing
;	116	MUHAMMAD YASIR	ABDUL MAJEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	957/1100 (87.000)	319/555 (57.477)	20	68.856	
	2092	ABDUL AHAD NISHAT	NISHAT AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	776/1100 (70.545)	377/555 (67.928)	0	68.716	
	4084	FARAH NAZ	M RAFIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	751/1100 (68.273)	382/555 (68.829	0	68.662	Fee Chala Missing

Errors and	Omissions are	Excepted

			LITOIS	and Omissic	JIIS are LACE	pteu			
8	5895	MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN	GHULAM SHABIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	937/1100 (85.182)	311/505 (61.584	0	68.66	
9	2573	SAFI ULLAH	QARI ALLAH DITTA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	871/1100 (79.182)	356/555 (64.144)	0	68.652	
10	4991	MUHAMMAD ADNAN	MUHAMMAD SHAFI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	921/1100 (83.727)	345/555 (62.162)	0	68.631	
11	4550	MUZAMIL HUSSAIN	AZHAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	805/1100 (73.182)	369/555 (66.486	0	68.497	
2	2828	MUHAMMAD ZAIN NAWAZ	RAHMAT ULLAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	795/1100 (72.273)	371/555 (66.847	0	68.476	
13	1794	ABDULLAH MUNAWAR	MUNAWAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	892/1100 (81.091)	330/555 (59.459	20	68.469	Document Missing
14	3070	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN	IRSHAD ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	951/1100 (86.455)	337/555 (60.721	0	68.439	
15	4596	IQRA MAJEED	ABDUL MAJEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	856/1100 (77.818)	357/555 (64.324	0	68.37	
16	5562	SAWERA ISHFAQ	ISHFAQ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	776/1100 (70.545)	374/555 (67.387)	0	68.338	Fee Chalai Missing
17	6249	SAFOORA BATOOL	GHULAM NABI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	887/1100 (80.636)	350/555 (63.063)	0	68.334	
18	4662	SUBHAN AHMAD	AMJAD NAZIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	891/1100 (81.000)	349/555 (62.883	0	68.316	
19	5999	RAWAN	MEWA KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	379/555 (68.288)	379/555 (68.288	0	68.29	Fee Chalai Missing
20	1482	MOMINA AROOJ	MUHAMMAD NASEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	872/1100 (79.273)	352/555 (63.423)	0	68.175	
21	4915	HUMAIRA MUSKAN	MUHAMMAD YAMEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1032/1100 (93.818)	314/550 (57.091)	0	68.109	Document Missing
.2	4383	MANAHIL FATIMA RIZVI	SYED NAVEED UL HASSAN RIZVI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	905/1100 (82.273)	344/555 (61.982)	0	68.067	Fee Chala Missing
23	695	KIRAN AKMAL	MUHAMMAD AKMAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	860/1100 (78.182)	353/555 (63.604)	0	67.974	
24	2301	ALI ZAIN RANA	MUHAMMAD ASLAM RANA	A Levels with Biology	835/1100 (75.909)	358/555 (64.505)	0	67.923	
25	2969	TEHMINA BIBI	FALAKSHAIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	755/1100 (68.636)	375/555 (67.568)	0	67.891	Fee Chala Missing
!6	2147	AROOJ WAHEED	ABDUL WAHEED BILAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	793/1100 (72.091)	364/555 (65.586)	0	67.54	

Errors and	Omissions	are	Excepted
-------------------	-----------	-----	----------

			LITOIS	and Onniss	ions are tace	pica			
27	505	ABDUL REHMAN	GHULAM ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre-	888/1100 (343/555 (61.802	0	67.479	
				Medical	80.727))			
28	3683	MUHAMMAD	MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre-	906/1100 (339/555 (61.081	0	67.464	
		ANAS	UBAID ULLAH	Medical	82.364))			
29	2479	NAUMEEN UZ	NIZAM UD DEEN	F.Sc. Pre-	638/1100 (396/555 (71.351	0	67.345	
		ZAHRA		Medical	58.000))			
30	5896	JAWERIA ABBAS	ZAHOOR ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre-	936/1100 (331/555 (59.640	0	67.275	
				Medical	85.091))			
31	6025	ABDUL HASEEB	ABDUL WAHEED	F.Sc. Pre-	950/1100 (325/550 (59.091	0	67.271	Fee Chalan
				Medical	86.364))			Missing
32	5644	USMAN	MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre-	987/1100 (291/505 (57.624	0	67.253	
			SHAFI	Medical	89.727))			
33	5841	FATIMA NOOR	WASAYA	F.Sc. Pre-	972/1100 (323/555 (58.198	0	67.248	Fee Chalan
			MUHAMMAD	Medical	88.364))			Missing
34	6191	MUHAMMAD	MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre-	860/1100 (347/555 (62.523	0	67.218	
		SUFYAN	SALEEM	Medical	78.182))			
35	2873	SARMAD SAHAR	JAHANGEER	F.Sc. Pre-	751/1100 (370/555 (66.667	0	67.15	Fee Chalan
				Medical	68.273))	-		Missing